CHAS i SR

Informe generado el 19 de Mayo de 2024 a las 20:20

1,30 m

Ordenes de Salida

Fjon
s

* -
Club Hipico Astur
CSN3* - 03 al 05 julio | CSN3*&CJ - 9 al 12 julio
CSN3*&CJ - 07 al 09 agosto | CSN4* - 14 al 16 agosto
CSI2"&YH - 20 al 23 agosto | CSI2*&YH - 27 al 30 agosto

10 de Julio de 2020

0os

S

CABALLO
(DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/

SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

DARTAGO (337)

NARTAGO / JARITA /
2008 / CASTANO /
CRUZ PORTUGUES

BAILEYS DU PRE
(184)

READY BOY DES
FORETS / MELODIE DU
PRE X ECHO DES
FORETS I1 /2011 /
ALAZANA / SF

CHATOCINO (226)
CHACCO-BLUE /
NAITSCHI / 2010 /
CASTARNO / OLDBG

TIBOY DE CERAN
(348)
TINKA'S BOY / TEBENE
X NOUREDINE DU
LIRAC /2007 /
ALAZANA / SF

AGR CRISTALINO
(43)
CRISTALLO 1/
CORDELIA X
CORRADO 1 /2014 /
TORDA / CDE

AZZARA DE VILLEE
(145)
CARDENTO /
TORNADE DES BIEZ /
2012 / TORDA /
BELGA

GENTILE LADY
(196)
GERVANTUS / SONORA
/2006 / CASTANA /
WESTF

CALANQUE DE
RIVERLAND (48)
UNION DE RIVERLAND
/ STORY DE
RIVERLAND /2012 /
CASTANO / SF

L.A.C.

108013

110288

133137

143675

143153

127335

80395

140070

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

TAPIAS
FERNANDEZ, Olivia
RAFA TAPIAS / NONE

GUTIERREZ RILO,
Javier
JAVIER GONZALEZ
FRAGA / M. SEBASTIEN
LAFORGE

LOPEZ DE LA OSA
FRANCO, ifigo
LO & F HORSES DE
INIGO LOPEZ DE LA
OSA / GESTUET LEWITZ

VERDEJO
ANDOSILLA, Vicente

WILHELM ZINS / NONE

BAMONDE
BERMUDEZ DE
CASTRO, Jesus

JORGE JUAN

FERNANDEZ ARTIME /

AGROARTIME

GIL DiIAZ, Maria
MIGUEL ANGEL GIL /
MONSIEUR XAVIER
HANNETON

HONRUBIA
TORTUERO, Maria
MARTA ROSA ARIAS
RODRIGUEZ / NONE

BERASATEGUI
GARRO, Arantza
EDUARDO
BERASATEGUI SALAZAR
/ NONE

L.D.N. Pais P T P
45496 ES
71093 ES
220986 ES
211941 ES
3856 ES
319756 ES
159706 ES
223926 ES



oS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

UTHER
D'INCONVILLE
(334)
LAURIER DE HERE /
JULE D'INCOVILLE X
SOCRATE DE CHIVRE
/2008 / TORDA / SF

KIMERA DE RG
(132)
LANDORS B /
KALANDRIA X POUR
LE MERITE / 2013 /
CASTANA / CDE

CARLANDA (319)

CARTIER / ROLANDA

W /2010 / BUCKSKIN
/ SWB

DANTIC DE MAEZA
(80)
MAJESTIC / ANTARES B
X CARAT Z /2013 /
ALAZANA / CDE

CARAMELO DEL
PINAR (239)
COLTAIRE Z (DE) /
DIVA DE LA PIERRE /
2009 / CASTANA / CDE

DIACADA (10)
DIARADO / LAQUITA /
2010 / CASTANO /
WESTF

AIRBORN (24)
AIR JORDAN Z /
P.ZERMIE X
PALFRENIER /2013 /
NEGRA / IRISH SPORT
HORSE

UN LORD DU
ROZEL (85)
MYLORD CARTHAGO /
VESTALE DU ROZEL X
NARCOS Il /2008 /
ALAZANA / SF

FREAK OUT (325)
CARTOON /
GOLOUBET / 2005 /
ALAZANA / OLDBG

BONDANSIERI PT
(262)
CORONADO / LA
POLENTA /2007 /
ALAZANA / CDE

TITAN DE PRAVIA
(173)
ACTION BREAKER /
QUALINA DE PRAVIA /
2009 / ALAZANA / CDE

L.A.C.

131244

126154

121910

128174

120744

141218

127882

130917

105016

138426

112582

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

L.D.N.

TAMARIT SANCHEZ,
Beatriz
BEATRIZ TAMARIT
SANCHEZ / NONE

147718

GARCIA PRIDA,
Maria
MARIA GARCIA PRIDA /
FERNANDO ROMERO
MONTESINO

42170

SAGREDO
GOIKOETXEA,
Argifie 9840
ARGINE SAGREDO
GOIKOETXEA / NONE

DAVILA GARCIA,
Fidel
Y.FINCA MAEZA /
Y.FINCA MAEZA

13671

LOZANO PAINO,
Paula
DAVID LOZANO
MEDINA / NONE

48855

ALVAREZ
GUTIERREZ,
Alejandro
A G A SPORT HORSES
S.L / LORE ZIEGER

228380

ARANGO LASAQSA,
Africa
ASIS ARANGO / MR
BRIAN HUTCHINSON

203150

DE LA JOYA
FERNANDEZ-
LONGORIA, Maya
MAYA DE LA JOYA FDEZ-
LONGORIA / S.C.E.A.
DU ROZEL LEBRETON

SERRANO SAEZ,
lvan

PAULA MIER CUE /
NONE

MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ, Pedro
Fernando 5042
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO / PADRAO

145098

1791

GONZALEZ FRAGA,
Javier
JAVIER GONZALEZ
FRAGA /Y. DE PRAVIA

24217

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

INVICTUS (108)
JAMAL VD HEFFINCK /
DOVILLE X CLINTON /

2013/ CASTANO /

KWPN

QUOQUE (127)
QUATRERBACH /
DONA IV / 2006 /

CASTANA / HOLST

DENTO M DP (98)
ZENTO / UMILLE M /
2008 / NEGRA / KWPN

H DE HIPICA
ERLUND DE
CALVARIE (339)
QUERLYBET HERO / M.
MAVILLA DE KALVARIE
/2004 / NEGRA /
BELGA

VISAMA CORINA
(37)
INDORADO / F-
LORDINA X LORD /
2007 / CASTANA /
KWPN

BACCARAT (59)
COLTAIRE Z / HARPA /
2006 / TORDO / CRUZ

PORTUGUES

EBERLIN M (63)
BERLIN / APHRODITE I
M X DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY /2009 /
ALAZANA / KWPN

VISAMA CAVALLO
C (280)
TANGELO VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE /
ORIGINAL J / 2007 /
CASTANA / KWPN

EYE CANDY W (68)
USTINOV / CALLY Z X
CARETANO Z /2009 /

CASTANA / KWPN

HEIRESS (238)
SCHIMMEL / NERONA
/2012 / ALAZAN /
KWPN

DISMOITOUT DE
BLONDEL (197)
URLEVENT DU BARY /
SURPRISE DE
BLONFEL / 2013/
ALAZAN / SF

Descanso 10 minutos

L.A.C.

141310

102900

116488

117555

81209

134977

124963

81211

121490

132765

137570

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ESCOBAR JIMENEZ,
Luis Jesus
LUIS JESUS ESCOBAR
JIEMENEZ / NONE

GONZALEZ
BARROS, Ari
EUGENIA GARCIA
ALVAREZ / NONE

DOMINGUEZ PINON,
Pablo
PABLO DOMINGUEZ
PINON / NONE

TERAN DE LA
PIEDRA, Mar
LUIS TERAN SETIEN /
GEENS CARINE

ASTIER
LASURTEGUI, Sara
[Mondragon
Unibertsitatea]
ENRIQUE ASTIER /
NONE

BORELLA VITALI,
Camilla
LO & F HORSES DE
INIGO LOPEZ DE LA
OSA / NONE

BORHO GIRON,
Carlos
OMAR GONZALEZ
GARCIA / NONE

MUNIZ GONZALEZ,
Carlos
EQUITACION MERES SL
/ COUWENBERG

CASAS IRIBARREN,
Adrian
ANA MARIA VALLEZ
ESPINOSA / A.
WALDMAN

LOPEZ-AROSTEGUI
SAENZ DE GORBEA,
Javier
FERNANDO CORPAS
PASCUAL / NONE

HORVATH JAUME,
Irene Ménica
HORVATH HORSES SLU
/ NONE

L.D.N.

1204

2704

2572

2027

132542

282799

242376

18872

38357

1240

258838

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

31

32

33

34

36

37

38

39

40

41

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

QUIZAS CC (342)

KANNAN / ABUVILLA X

GUILE ROCK /2012 /
ALAZANA / CDE

LORDANA DC
(269)
LORDANOS /
LAURETTA R X
LINCOLM /2009 /
ALAZANA / CDE

CONAN DE TAUTE
(217)
MYLORD CARTHAGO /
SELIANE DE TAUTE X
TRICOLORE 11 / 2012/
ALAZAN / SF

URANUS D' LA
ROUSSERIE (340)
L' ARC DE TRIOMPHE

/ CAMELIA GEFFOSSES
X IN CHALA A /2008 /
CASTANA / SF

URKA DE FLEYRES
(258)
KANNAN / OLIMPIC
STAR KEHOEY X
TRESOR DU RENOM /
2008 / CASTANA / SF

CORTIS DE NYZE Z
(140)
CAYADO / MISSY BLUE
DE NYZE Z X MISTER
BLUE / 2013 / TORDA
/ ZANG

CASPAR 11 (231)
CLEARWAY / POLEXAR
X CALIDO I /2004 /
TORDA / HOLST

HIGHLANDER C
(121)
NUMERO UNO / DITTY
DANTE C X VINGINO /
2012 / TORDO / KWPN

DONNA GRANADA
(320)
QUIDAM DE REVELE /
PEGGY-SUE / 2011/
ALAZANA / HOLST

DIX DEDER (347)
CHAP TAME / SI VIVE X
ULTIMO VAN TER
MOUDE / 2013/
TORDO / SF

L.A.C.

149266

105351

137015

131473

128396

127403

88794

140937

126630

135831

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

URRUTIA
COBALEDA,
Fernando
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

MENENDEZ MIERES,
Gerardo
INVERPOR, S.L./ LA
MESADA DC

JURADO NARVAEZ,
Ricardo
Y.RIVA / CHRISTIAN
HERRAULT

TORRES BRUZON,
Borja
BORJA TORRES
BRUZON / NONE

MATEOS DE
URBINA, Carmen
JOSE MARIA MATEOS

SALGADO / NONE

GARCIA-GALLARDO
GARCIA, Pablo
JOAQUIN LUACES
JIMENEZ-ALFARO /

NONE

LOPEZ GUTIERREZ,
Adrian
COBO INGENIERIA'Y
SERVICIOS / PETERSEN
WERNER

FERNANDEZ
SANCHEZ,
Alejandro

FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ,
ALEJANDRO / LAMERS-
COUWENBERG

SALOM ALBELDO,
Sara
ALEJANDRO JORDA
CANDELAS / NONE

VERDEJO
ANDOSILLA, Vicente

VERONICA
MINGORANCE
SERRANO / EARL
ELEVAGE DE JOUETARD

L.D.N.

16263

1208

234432

227219

137945

411

211585

248848

38062

211941

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

REBECA M (267)
REGGI BOY / MEIGA M
X DUENDE DE GANEX

/2009 / CASTANA /

CDE

BAMBINO D
"ASSEMONT (203)
QUINTUS LS LA SILLA

/ PALOMA
D'YOMANVILLE X
CALOUBET DU ROUET
/2010 / ALAZANA / SF

CALIPSO VAN DE
BERGDALHOEVE Z
(95)

CENTO LANO /
RIENELLA / 2010 /
BAYO / ZANG

ALITY DES
CARMILLES (225)
QUALITY TIME TN / PIN
UP DE BEAUFOUR /
2010/ TORDA / SF

CRAZY LOVE (152)
NORMAN PRE NOIR /
LOVE MY HILL X
URBAIN DU MONNAI /
2012 / CASTANO / SF

ULTRASONIC
D'AUGE (314)
HELLO PIERVILLE SF /
HERA BRULAIRE SF /
2008 / BAYO / SF

GISMO DE PRAVIA
(6)

JIMMY DE PRAVIA /
GRANDE VAN
KATTEBEEK X ACTION
BREAKER /2011 /
TORDA / CDE

TARZAN DU VAL
TIBERMONT (128)
KASHMIER VAN
SCAUTTER / JERBELLE
DU VAL TIBERMONT /
2003 / CASTANA /
BELGA

AGR TROUBLE
MAKER (42)
ACTION BREAKER /
WUDORA X
INDORADO / 2014 /
CASTANA / CDE

CAPRICE PICADILI
Z(232)
FELTON DU MONT /
FLAMME DE L'ILLE /
2009 / CASTANA /
ZANG

L.A.C.

91624

127807

109283

146759

138955

107114

115050

113246

128442

149015

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

L.D.N.

MEDAL RIONDA,
Leonardo
Y.MANZANEDA /
Y.MANZANEDA

68933

IBANEZ ALDECOA,
Ibone
IBONE IBANEZ
ALDEKOA / THIERRY
DUPONT

247273

DIEGO PARDO,
Silvia
DIEGO TECNICA
RACING, S.L. / NONE

192953

LOPEZ DE LA OSA
FRANCO, ifiigo
JACINTA ERRAZURIZ /
HARAS DE CARMILLE
DE CAROLE MILLE

GOMEZ ROMAN,
Ana
ANA ROMAN
ELORRIETA /
MORVILLERS
EQUITATION

RODRIGUEZ
FERNANDEZ, Juan
HELLO HOLDINGS, 31 6297
SLU / SUSANA
EPAILLARD

220986

161785

ALVAREZ GARCIA,
Olivia
JIMENA GARCIA RUEDA
/ Y.DE PRAVIA

165096

GARCIA GARRIDO,
Ignacio
IGNACIO GARCIA
GARRIDO / MICHEL
RASKIN

231302

BAMONDE
BERMUDEZ DE
CASTRO, Jesus
JESUS BAMONDE

BERMUDEZ DE CASTRO
|/ AGROARTIME

3856

LOPEZ-AROSTEGUI
GALARZA,
Alejandro

RICARDO DEL CAMPO

LOPEZ-CRESPO / NONE

18243

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

BRISA DE
MONTEMEAO (324)

oS

52
BELMONDO /

MACARENA /2006 /
ALAZANA / CRUZ

CARMUCHA (174)
CONQUISTADOR /
53 CARMERONA X
CALYPSO Il / 2011 /
CASTANA / CDE

RADJAH DE PECH
(306)
54 CARIDOR Z (DEU) /
ELITE DE PECH / 2005
/ CASTANA / SF

ATHENEA 14.74 %
(131)
LANDORS B/ JOTA DE
GALEON X MARIN
BLEAU /2013 /
ALAZANA / AA.

G&C LUCA BRASI
(73)
SINGSPIEL / DIAMOND
FIELD X MR
PROSPECTOR /2004 /
CASTANA / SF

BELDA (143)
PADOCK DU PLESSIS /
58 JABADE X QREDO DE
PAULSTRA /2011 /
ALAZAN / SF

BECORDIA (201)
HOLD UP PREMIER /
59 TERCORDIA X
MARLON / 2006 /
CASTANA / KWPN

55

57

ARRAMIS (147)

APPLAUS / DORA /

2009 / ALAZANA /
NRPS

60

Descanso 10 minutos

I'M SPECIAL THE
ONE AK (109)

I'M SPECIAL DE MUZE
/ LOLITA X DER KLEINE
LORD / 2013/
CASTANO / CRUZ

WIND DARCO
(211)
WINDDANCER /
SONORA X SALAMON
W /2009 / NEGRA /
OLDBG

62

L.A.C.

135733

119085

149758

121583

131570

163815

133892

117599

141311

143379

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

SANTIAGO ARTIME,
Pablo
YK 17.3 S.L. / NONE

GONZALEZ FRAGA,
Javier
MARTA VAZQUEZ
CABEZAS / MARQPLA

RICO DE SANTIAGO,
Juan
REXACH BENAVIDES,
JOSE LUIS / XAVIER
DELAYE

GARCIA PRIDA,
Maria
JAIME GABARRON
JIMENEZ / FERNANDO
ROMERO MONTESINO

COBO TERAN, Celia
COBO INGIENERIA'Y
SERVICIOS S.L. / NONE

GIL CACERES,
Roman
MARIO CASTILLO
LOZANO / MME. ET M.
RENAULT

HUNGERBUHLER .,
Sonia
AINHOA MANERO
BENAVENTE /
NOORDHUIS, WIJSTER

GOMEZ CRESPO,
Rubén
CLUB HIPICO MUNGIA /
PAARDENHOUDERI)
JANSSEN

ESCOBAR JIMENEZ,
Luis Jesus
LUIS JESUS ESCOBAR
JIEMENEZ / NONE

JUNQUERA PERERA,
Jairo
IGNACIO SANTIAGO
LLORENTE / MARQPLA

L.D.N.

243983

24217

234176

42170

211588

1170

60221

1803

1204

228514

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

CH

ES

ES

ES



oS

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

DASALL DE MAEZA
(79)
CASALL / BAPIRA X
QUIDAM DE REVEL /
2012 / CASTANA /
HOLST

CAID DU CALVAIRE
(351)
MASSIMO / PATRIKA
ST. JEAN /2008 /
TORDO / BELGA

DONA GIMENA
(180)
MUROS / DIVA DE
BRUNEL X PERSAN Il /
2011 / CASTANA / CDE

LITTLE CHAP S (9)

CHAP 47 / WINNIPEG

X WETHER /2010 /
ALAZAN / HANN

POLYHORN DEL
SALZ (70)
POLYTOR DEL SALZ /
ADEA /2010 /
CASTANA / CDE

BYERS MOUCHE
(34)
KANNAN / HEDJA
MOUCHE X SUPER DE
BOURRIERE / 2011 /
ALAZANA / SF

LOS POTROS Z (2)
REY Z / POTROS'S
LOVERS X ELVIS AMOR
/2012 / CASTANA /
CDE

BRAVE HEART (22)
UPGRADE / NINA /
2006 / CASTANO /

KWPN

LUANCO (336)
L'ESPIRIT / CASIOPEIA
X CENTAUER Z / 2009

/ CASTANA / CDE

ULTRA LORD (261)
LORD Z / DARCY DE
CORAIMONT X
ORLANDO /2008 /
CASTANA / SF

GHITTA (358)
ZACHAROV TN / VIOLA
X MANHATTAN /2011

/ ALAZANA / KWPN

L.A.C.

128173

141270

118295

136718

104806

131476

118777

150144

149965

121471

120433

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

DAVILA GARCIA,
Fidel
Y.FINCA MAEZA /
Y.FINCA MAEZA

VIDAL PENA, Soffa
ISABEL PENA ALBIZU /
ANDRE DUJAQUIER

GONZALEZ-
SAAVEDRA GARCIA,
Carlos
EDUARDO RIU MORA /
EDUARDO RIU MORA

ALVAREZ
GUTIERREZ,
Alejandro
A G A SPORT HORSES
SL / ANGELIKA
SCHAREINA

CASTELLANOS
IRIARTE, Sofia
SOFIA CASTELLANOS /
HARAS EL SALZ

ARESU GARCIA
OBREGON, Carolina

HA HORSES TRADING,
S.L. / NONE

ALONSO VAZQUEZ,
Irene
IRENE ALONSO
VAZQUEZ / HIPICA DE
PORCEYO, C.B.

ARANEGUI BENITO,
Beatriz
COBO INGENIERIAY
SERVICIOS / NONE

TAPIAS
FERNANDEZ, Olivia
RENO AMUSEMENT S.L

/ CUADRA CASA’L
CAPELLAN

MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ, Pedro
Fernando
ANA MIMENDEZ
ECHEVARRIA / VIRGINIE
LACROIX

ZABALETA
SUSPERREGUI,
Xabier
CAMPOS STUDFARM /
NONE

L.D.N.

13671

219730

327995

228380

10317

15944

88153

147618

45496

5042

3746

Pai

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

85

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

DOVELA DE
CAPELLAN (216)
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY

/ QUARELA DE
TOSCANE X CORIANO
/2011 / CASTANA /

CDE

GEHAZIA VDL
(168)
FOR FASHION /
GIULLIETTA /2011 /
CASTANA / KWPN

UPPEE DEUX
CAZENEUVE (136)
PRIMA D'OR / UPPEE

DU GAT /2008 /

CASTANA / AA.

VOSCAR (69)
GUIDAMN / PERRAMY
/2002 / ALAZANA /
NONE

CLASSIQUE DES
LOUPS (349)
QLASSIC BOIS

MARGOT / ROMANCE
DU PHAEL X TROPHEE
DU ROZEL /2012 /
NEGRA / SF

PICOTAJO JR (255)
EUROCOMMERCE
BERLIN / WELFY X
CONQUISTADOR /

2009 / CASTANA / CDE

WORISSA’S
WHINNY (253)
OKLUND / HERINA X
PURIOSO /2003 /
NEGRA / KWPN

MIDELITY 'B' (153)
ELVIS TER PUTTE /
VIDELITY M X
NONSTOP /2012 /
CASTANO / BWP

DATINE Il (178)
WITTINGER /
ZORATINE / 2004 /
CASTARNA / KWPN

CHOCCO 18 (46)
CARTANI / UP AND
DOWN X CON AIR /

2008 / TORDA /
HOLST

SULTAN DE
BEAUFOUR (224)
CARDENTO / PIN UP
DE BEAUFOUR / 2006

/ CASTANO / SF

L.A.C.

112259

119843

116874

70464

129696

89182

133708

137645

133245

114874

110937

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

JURADO NARVAEZ,
Ricardo
CUADRA CASA’L
CAPELLAN / CUADRA
CASA’L CAPELLAN

GONZALEZ DE
ZARATE
FERNANDEZ, Kevin
JFH SPORT HORSES /
NONE

GARCIA URTASUN,
Oihane
CRISTINA URTASUN
FERNANDEZ / MLLE.
STEPHANIE URDIALES

CASAS IRIBARREN,
Adrian
MACARENA IRIBARREN
/ NONE

VERDEJO
ANDOSILLA, Vicente

VICENTE VERDEJO
ANDOSILLA / PASCALE
PENLOUP

MATEOS
BERNALDEZ, Luis
JUAN RIVA FRANCOS /
YJUAN RIVA FRANCOS

MATEOS
BERNALDEZ, Alvaro

PEDRO ANTONIO
MATEOS SALGADO /
NONE

GONZALEZ
ALONSO, Guillermo
VICTORIA ALEXEEVA /
FRANCOIS BEX-
KORSTEN

GONZALEZ LOPEZ,
Pablo
MARIO GONZALEZ
GARCIA / NONE

BASCONES
PIZARRO, César
CESAR BASCONES
CHAMERO / NONE

LOPEZ DE LA OSA
FRANCO, ifiigo
LO & F HORSES ANP /
CAROLE MILLE

L.D.N.

234432

2498

159135

38357

211941

16101

16079

220538

249677

60248

220986

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

86

87

88

89

90

None

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

KAMILLA D (60)
KASHMIR VAN'T
SCHUTTERSHOF /
HYACINTHE VD
PADENBORRE / 2011 /
CASTANO / CRUZ

CASPER DE LUXE
(113)
CASSUS / CHIARA X
CONTEUER /2013 /
CASTANA / HANN

SIBELLE (62)
JE T’AIME FLAMENCO
/ SYBELLE X LANDOR
S /2010 / ALAZANA /
CDE

BRAHMAN UN
PRINCE (47)
GUEPARD DE BREKKA
/ UNANIME UNE
PRINCE X DIAMANT
DE SEMILLY / 2011 /
CASTANO / SF

HELGA (122)
NONE / NONE / 2012 /
CASTANO / KWPN

SURYA DE
PLUVINEL
AIR JORDAN Z /
FLAMME DU BARBE X
ROY DE VERGOIGNAN
/2006 / CASTANA / SF

L.A.C.

141032

132708

104724

138900

141045

132666

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

BORELLA VITALI,
Camilla
LO & F HORSES DE
INIGO LOPEZ DE LA
OSA / PHILIPPE
BERTHOL

FERNANDEZ DE
MESA VARGAS,
ifigo
IMESA S.L./
ZWINGMANN &
RICHWIEN

BORHO GIRON,
Carlos
CARLOS BORHO GIRON
/ YMANZANEDA

BENJUMEA ALVAREZ
DE TOLEDO, Ignacio

ARACNET PARTNERS SL
/ HARAS DES PRINCES

FERNANDEZ
SANCHEZ,
Alejandro

FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ,
ALEJANDRO / NONE

MATEOS DE
URBINA, Pilar
MARIA FERNANDEZ DE
GAMBOA AGUINAGA /
NONE

L.D.N.

282799

1650

242376

137508

248848

132635

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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